DS-6DSE 08-20
Velan reserves the right to change this information without notice. © 2020 Velan Inc. All rights reserved. 1
API 6D Side-entry trunnion ball valves
Data sheet
Velan ABV Side-entry ball valves are manufactured in accordance with API 6D
standards. The whole range is designed in two or three bolted forged pieces with
a solid double trunnion configuration and two independent seats for an easy
bidirectional sealing, to ensure the greatest level of tightness and reliability under

L∅∅
Bore
How to order API 6D Side-entry trunnion ball valves
DS-6DSE 08-20
Velan reserves the right to change this information without notice. © 2020 Velan Inc. All rights reserved. 15
Data sheet: API 6D Side-entry trunnion ball valves
 Type Size Pressure rating Connection Main materials Standard execution Sealing materials  Operator
 A B  C D E F G  H
 B T 3 1 2 A 4 R R 0 G H A A 0 0 0 0 N S G B
D END CONNECTION
HH Hub (HUB) BB Butt weld (BW) 8A Compact flanged (CJ )
JJ Ring-type joint flanged (RTJ) TT Butt weld (BW)+ nipples
RR Raised face flanged (RF) WW Socket weld (SW)
C PRESSURE RATING (ASME CLASS)
A1 150 A4 600 A7 1500
A2 300 A6 900 A8 2500
A TYPE
BT3 Forged trunnion ball valve, three-piece bolted body
BT2 Forged trunnion ball valve, two-piece bolted body
B SIZE  shown in NPS/inch (DN/mm)
Full bore Reduced bore
02 2 (50) 16 16 (400) 32 32 (800) 3R 3x2 (80x50) DC 16x12 (400x300)
03 3 (80) 18 18 (450) 34 34 (850) 43 4x3 (100x80) E1 18x14 (450x350)
04 4 (100) 20 20 (500) 36 36 (900) 64 6x4 (150x100) E3 20x16 (500x400)
06 6 (150) 22 22 (550) 40 40 (1000) 86 8x6 (200x150) E7 24x20 (600x500)
08 8 (200) 24 24 (600) 42 42 (1050) B8 10x8 (250x200) E9 30x24  (750x600)
10 10 (250) 26 26 (650) 48 48 (1200) CB 12x10 (300x250) M1 36x30 (900x750)
12 12 (300) 28 28 (700) PB 14x10 (350x250)
14 14 (350) 30 30 (750)
E MAIN MATERIALS
Code Body & closures Ball  Stem Bolting
07W ASTM A350 LF2 CL.1 ASTM A350 LF2 CL.1+ENP AISI 4140+ENP ASTM A320 L7M- ASTM A194 Gr.7M
0GH ASTM A350 LF2 CL.1 ASTM A182 F316/F316L ASTM A564 630 Cond. H1150D ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
15C ASTM A350 LF2 CL.1 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A564 630 Cond. H1150D ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
05E ASTM A350 LF2 CL.1 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
479 ASTM A350 LF2 CL.1 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM B637 N07718 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
02N ASTM A182 F316/F316L ASTM A182 F316/F316L ASTM A182 F316/F316L ASTM A193 B8M - ASTM A194 Gr.8M
439 ASTM A182 F316/F316L ASTM A182 F316/F316L ASTM A276 XM-19 Cond. A ASTM A320 B8M - ASTM A194 Gr.8M
491 ASTM A182 F316/F316L ASTM A182 F316/F316L ASTM B637 N07718 ASTM A320 B8M - ASTM A194 Gr.8M
0H1 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
(Xylan 1070)
0ZM ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM B637 N07718 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
142 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
122 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM B637 N07718 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
9V0 ASTM A350 LF2 CL.1
+CRA overlay
ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
0GY ASTM B564 N06625 ASTM B564 N06625 ASTM B637 N07718 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
A84 ASTM A350 LF2 CL.1
+CRA overlay
ASTM B564 N06625 ASTM B637 N07718 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr.7M
F STANDARD EXECUTION
Code Primary
seals
Emergency sealant
injection - seats
Emergency sealant
injection - stem
Seat contact
type
Seat
design
UUTTMM O-ring Yes Yes Soft seat Self-relieving